Invue
ABB ARBOR
BOLLARD
PATHWAY LUMINAIRE
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Top Housing: Low copper, cast
aluminum top maintains strength

TD501002EN
August 8, 2022 12:09 PM
ORDERING INFORMATION
LUMEN MULTIPLIERLUMEN MAINTENANCE
COLOR TEMPERATURE
POWER AND LUMENS
page 2
Sample Number: ABB-B2-LED-42-D1-A-GM
Product Family Lumen Output 1 CRI / CCT Source
Nominal
Height
Voltage Distribution Color
ABB=Arbor Bollard
BAA-ABB=Arbor
Bollard Buy
American Act
Compliant 10
B1=�Mid Lumen Output
B2=High Lumen Output
8027=80 CRI / 2700K CCT
8030=80 CRI / 3000K CCT 6
LED 30=32"
36=36"
42=42"
D1=Dimming Driver (120-277V) 2
347=347V 3
480=480V 3, 4
A=Asymmetric
S=Symmetric
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White
CC=Custom Color 5
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 11
8030=80 CRI / 3000K CCT 6
HA=High Ambient 7
MS/DIM-H8=Motion Sensor for Dimming or Bi-Level Operation (Horizontal Detection) 8
MS/DIM-2H8=Twin Motion Sensors for 360° Dimming or Bi-Level Operation (Horizontal Detection) 8
DIM=0-10V Dimming Driver Leads Brought Out from Fixture
ABAnchor=Anchor Bolt Kit and Template 9
ISHH=�Wireless Configuration Tool for Integrated Sensor
(Occupancy Sensor Settings)
NOTES:
1. Standard 4000K CCT nominal 70 CRI.
2. Dimming driver standard.
3. Requires the use of a step down transformer.
4. �Only for use with 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ungrounded systems, impedance grounded systems or corner grounded systems (commonly known as Three Phase Three Wire Delta, Three Phase
High Leg Delta and Three Phase Corner Grounded Delta systems).
5. RAL and custom color matching available. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.
6. Extended lead times apply. Use dedicated IES files when performing layouts.
7. 50°C ambient rating.
8. The ISHH configuration tool is required to adjust parameters including high and low dimming levels, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for
     more information.